



A.S.NO.603 OF 2019

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.



Learned Counsel for the appellant is before this Court and seeks short accommodation.

Despite name printed in the cause list, none appeared on behalf of the respondents.

At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, this matter is adjourned to 27.06.2025.

11.06.2025

TK