



WEB COPY



A.S.No.603 of 2019

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Ms. Zeenath Begum, learned counsel on record for the appellant is before this Court and seeks short accommodation.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, this appeal suit is adjourned to 18.07.2025.

10.07.2025

av