



WEB COPY



1

A.S.No. 603 of 2019

R. SAKTHIVEL, J

Mr.T.Murugamanickam,
learned senior counsel, assisted by
Ms.Zeenath Begum, learned Counsel
on record for the appellant is before
this Court.

2. Appellant side arguments
heard in full.

3.Despite name printed, none
appears on behalf of the respondents.

4.Post this appeal suit on
11.08.2025 "for orders".

05.08.2025

kmm